Forcepoint

Forcepoint Data Classification Agent

3.3.2

Release Notes

Table of Contents

SUMMARY	2
STEPS TO UPDATE TO 3.3.2 BY AFFECTED USERS	2

Summary

We are pleased to announce the release of Agent 3.3.2. This update addresses an issue that was caused by a problem with the TLS certificate that was not updated on the Forcepoint Data Classification agent installed on workstations. This issue has unfortunately led to an unexpected service disruption for Forcepoint Data Classification users. This issue puts the agent in offline mode, and the agent stops receiving classification suggestions, not receiving updated configurations, and does not send logs back to the server. However, all deployed security rules are unaffected and provide security and compliance coverage for all the workstations installed by the Forcepoint Data Classification agent. Below are the steps to update to 3.3.2 and resolve the above issue.

Steps to update to 3.3.2 by affected users

- → An auto-update will update the agents to 3.3.2 Receiving this update may take some time, as the server upgrade package is 3GB.
- → For customers with the auto-update config is ENABLED, the agent will automatically download the latest version (by default the agent is checking the latest version every 30 minutes).
- → The auto-update service will automatically install a new certificate ONLY if the old one is expired.
- → The agent will automatically set up a new agent UI, platform hub, plugins, and auto-update.

We are performing continuous monitoring for all customers.

Notes:

- \rightarrow For customers, having a version prior to 2.10.18 the user MUST restart their workstations
- → ALL VERSION < 3.3.2 ARE DISCARDED

Forcepoint

forcepoint.com/contact

About Forcepoint

Forcepoint is the leading user and data protection cybersecurity company, entrusted to safeguard organizations while driving digital transformation and growth. Forcepoint's humanly attuned solutions adapt in real-time to how people interact with data, providing secure access while enabling employees to create value. Based in Austin, Texas, Forcepoint creates safe, trusted environments for thousands of customers worldwide.

© 2023 Forcepoint. Forcepoint and the FORCEPOINT logo are trademarks of Forcepoint. All other trademarks used in this document are the property of their respective owners. [Forcepoint Data Classification Powered by Getvisibility Release Note_ Agent 3.3.2] [Status]15 Jul. 24